
Conservation Agriculture Service with a Fee (CASF) is a 3-year project funded by USAID. CASF 
interventions are also co-funded by other donors. Swisscontact is part of CASF through a MIGIP 
co-funding arrangement in several interventions. CASF aims to implement Conservation 
Agricultural Production Systems (CAPS) into Cambodian farming practices and cropping system. 
Shifting to innovative cropping systems and practices based on Conservation Agriculture (CA) 
principles will result in improved soil fertility, reduced labor, conserved water, increased yield and 
significantly increased income for smallholder farmers.

In the first year, 16 service providers will be introduced to CAPS, with 5 providers investing in 
developing the ‘CAPS machinery service with a fee’ for farmers. In three years of the project, 
1,450 households will benefit directly from this project, 1,150 farmers will be trained in CAPS 
method. At the same time, 2,400 ha of conventional tilled land will be converted to no tillage with 
900 ha practicing cover crops under CA technology. During the project period, 5 student interns 
will be trained to be CAPS extension agents, 8 field operators will be trained for CAPS service 
providers, 15 farmers will be trained to produce cover crop seeds, annually.

Objectives

Build capacities of extension staff, field operators, service providers, cover crops seed 
producers and farmers on CAPS

Establish networks of entrepreneurs, retailers, service providers and farmers 

Create enabling environments that moves entrepreneurs, farmers and private service 
providers to shift investments from conventional tilled to CAPS.

Activities

To achieve this vision in agriculture, MIGIP is working on the following areas:

Increase efficiency of service provision

Promote adoption of agriculture technology

Improve quality of crops

Enhance commercial orientation of agriculture technologies.
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CASF

The main goal of CASF three-year project is to empower private entrepreneurs, agricultural 
machinery manufacturers and importers, agribusiness retailers and service providers, smallholder 
farmers, and public institutions to shift from conventional soil degrading agricultural production 
systems to profitable soil and ecosystem enhancing CAPS.

Development Plan 

Identify and analyze the incentives of 
the different private actors (farmers 
and service providers)

Propose a solution (business model) 
that will bring in more buy-in from the 
different private actors

Elaborate the business models for the 
CAPS interventions and support the 
business deals with the actors

Provide orientation to the key project 
staff on Market Systems Development

Monitor the progress and suggest 
corrective measures

Provide strategic advice.

Pearl Millet, cover crop in Bos Khnor Research Station 
Improving soil fertility and seed production
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គ��ង���កម�កសិកម�អភិរក���យគិតក�� (CASF)

គេ្រមាងេសវកម�កសិកម�អភរិក្សេដយគិតកៃ្រម (CASF) គឺជាគេ្រមាងរយៈេពល៣ឆា� ែំដលទទួលមូលនិធិមយួែផ�កពី
ទីភា� កង់រសហរដ�អេមរកិសំរប ់អភវិឌ្ឍនអ៍ន�រជាតិ (USAID)។ ស�ីសខនថ់ាក ់ចូលរមួក�ុងគេ្រមាង CASF តម រយៈ
ករផ�ល់ថវកិរមួគា� តមកម�វធិីកំេណើ នេដយបរយិាបន័� និងនវនុវត�នៃ៍នតំបនេ់មគង� (MIGIP) េនក�ុងអន�រគមនេ៍ផ្សងៗ។ 
CASFជំរុញករអនុវត�្របពន័�ផលិតកម�កសិកម�អភរិក្ស (CAPS) ក�ុងវស័ិយកសិកម� និងករដដុំះេនកម�ុជា។ ករផា� ស់
ប�ូរេទរកករអនុវត�កសិកម� និងករដដុំះែដលមានលក�ណៈៃច�្របឌិត េដយែផ�កេលើេគាល ករណ៍កសិកម�អភរិក្ស នឹង
ជួយព្រងឹងជីជាតិដី កតប់ន�យកមា� ងំពលកម� សន្សសំំៃចទឹក បេង�ើនទិន�ផល ្រពមទងំបេង�ើនចំណូលដល់កសិករខ� តតូច។ 

េនឆា� ដំំបូង េសវករចំនួន១៦្រត�វបានែណនាឱំ្យស� ល់ពី CAPS េហើយេសវករចំនួន៥នឹងេធ�ើករវនិិេយាគេលើករបេង�ើត 
«េសវជួលម៉ាសីុនដល់កសិករែដលអនុវត�្របពន័�ផលិតកម�កសិកម�អភរិក្សេដយគិតៃថ�»។ ក�ុងរយៈេពល៣ឆា� ៃំនគេ្រមាង
្របជាជន ១ ៤៥០្រគ�សរ នឹងទទួលបានផល្របេយាជនផ៍ា� ល់ពីគេ្រមាងេនះ ខណៈេពលែដលកសិករចំនួន ១១៥០នាក ់
នឹងទទួលបានករបណ�ុ ះបណា� លបេច�កេទសវធិីស�ស� CAPS។ ទន�ឹមនឹងេនះ ៃផ�ដីដដុំះចំនួន ២  ៤០០ ហិកត នឹង
្រត�វបានបែម�ងពីដីដដុំះេដយភ�ួររស់ េទជាដីដដុំះេដយគា� នករភ�ួររស់ ក�ុងេនាះដី ៩០០ហិកត នឹងេ្របើដំណាំគ្រមប
ដី តមបេច�កេទសកសិកម�អភរិក្ស។ ក�ុងអំឡុងេពលៃនករអនុវត�គេ្រមាង និស្សតិហតក់រចំនួន៥នាក ់នឹង្រត�វបាន
បណ�ុ ះបណា� លឱ្យក� យជាភា� កង់រ CAPS ខណៈេពល្របតិបត�កិរមូលដ� នចំនួន៨នាកនឹ់ង្រត�វបានបណ�ុ ះបណា� លេទជា
អ�កផ�ល់េសវ េហើយកសិករចំនួន១៥នាកនឹ់ង្រត�វបានបណ�ុ ះបណា� លឱ្យផលិត្រគាបពូ់ជដំណាំគ្រមបដី។

េគាលេដចម្បងស្រមាបែ់ផនករ៣ឆា� រំបស់គេ្រមាង CASF គឺេលើកស�ួយដល់សហ្រគិនឯកជន សិប្បកម�ម៉ាសីុនកសិកម�
និងអ�កនាចូំល អ�កអជីវករលករ់យនិងផ�ល់េសវែផ�កេ្រគ�ងយន�កសិកម� កសិករខ� តតូច និងស� បន័រដ� េដើម្បផីា� ស់ប�ូរ
ពីករអនុវត�ែដលបះ៉ពល់ដល់គុណភាពដីនិង្របពន័�ករពរ េទជាករអនុវត�ែដលជួយដល់ដី និង មាន្របពន័�េអកូឡូសីុ
ែដលេលើកកម�ស់ដល់ករអនុវត� CAPS។

�ល�

�រអនុវត�

កសងសមត�ភាពបុគ�លិក ្របតបិត�កិរមលូដ� ន អ�កផ�ល់េសវ  អ�កផលិត្រគាបពូ់ជដំណាំគ្រមបដី និងកសិករ 
េលើ្របពន័�ផលិតកម�កសិកម�ែបបអភរិក្ស  (CAPS)
បេង�ើតបណា� ញសហ្រគិន អ�កលករ់យ អ�កផ�ល់េសវ និងកសិករ
បេង�ើតបរយិាកសអំេណាយផលដល់សហ្រគិន កសិករ និងអ�កផ�ល់េសវឯកជន ផា� ស់ប�ូរពីករវនិិេយាគ
េលើករដដុំះធម�តេទរក CAPS

េដើម្បសីេ្រមចឱ្យបាននូវចក�ុវស័ិយៃនវស័ិយកសិកម� កម�វធិី MIGIP កំពុងែតេផា� តេលើចំណុចសំខន់ៗ ដូចជា៖

Pearl Millet ដំណាំគ្រមបដីព្រងឹងជីជាតិដី និងទិន�ផល្រគបពូ់ជ
េនស� នីយ្៍រសវ្រជាវបុសខ�ុរ

កំណត ់និងវភិាគករទទួលផលរបស់តួអង�
ឯកជនេផ្សងៗ(កសិករ និងអ�កផ�ល់េសវ)

ផ�ល់ដំេណាះ្រសយ (គំរូអជីវកម�) េដើម្បី
ទទួលករគា្ំរទកនែ់តេ្រចើនពីែផ�កឯកជន

ព្រងឹងបែន�មេលើគំរូអជីវកម� ស្រមាប់
អន�រគមនC៍APS និងគា្ំរទករចរចរអជីវកម�
ជាមយួតួអង�សំខន់ៗ នានា

ផ�ល់ករែណនាដំល់បុគ�លិកគំរូរបស់គេ្រមាង
េលើករអភវិឌ្ឍ្របពន័�ទីផ្សោរ
តមដនដំេណើ រករអនុវត� និងែកត្រម�វ
ផ�ល់អនុស�ស�ជាលក�ណៈយុទ�ស�ស�។

បេង�ើន្របសិទ�ភាពរបស់អ�កផ�ល់េសវកសិកម�
េលើកកម�ស់ករចបយ់កករេ្របើ្របាស់បេច�កវទិ្យោកសិកម�
ព្រងឹងគុណភាពដំណាំ
េធ�ើឱ្យ្របេសើរេឡើងនូវករេធ�ើពណិជ�កម�េលើបេច�កវទិ្យោកសិកម�

ឧបត�ម�េដយ៖ សហករេដយ៖

អនុវត�េដយ៖

លទ�ផល

��ន�រអភិវឌ��ន៍

កិច�្រពមេ្រព�ង១ រវង 
ស�ីសខនថ់ាក ់និងអ�កនាចូំល
ម៉ាសីុនដេំដយគា� នករភ�ួរ

ពី្របេទសេ្របសីុល

ផ�ល់វគ�
បណ� � ះបណ‌� លបេច�កេទស
េលើករគណនាេសដ�កិច� 

ដល់វស័ិយឯកជន
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